
 Gross Loans (2) % Distr.  Cash Loans (3) % Distr.
 Non-Performing 

Loans (3) 
% Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 1,031,187,061           20.0 1,004,309,369           20.2 26,877,692                14.7 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 309,382,363             6.0 308,487,500             6.2 894,863                    0.5 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 13,559,027               0.3 13,406,424               0.3 152,602                    0.1 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 492,937,740             9.6 474,103,532             9.5 18,834,208               10.3 

 Credit Card 215,307,930             4.2 208,311,912             4.2 6,996,018                 3.8 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 695,906,997              13.5 667,439,023              13.4 28,467,974                15.5 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 397,618,680             7.7 382,281,542             7.7 15,337,137               8.4 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 205,815,471             4.0 195,786,956             3.9 10,028,515               5.5 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 92,472,847               1.8 89,370,525               1.8 3,102,322                 1.7 

3  Construction 449,071,044              8.7 414,782,243              8.3 34,288,801                18.7 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 410,374,686              8.0 387,705,859              7.8 22,668,827                12.4 

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 348,762,096              6.8 340,832,763              6.8 7,929,333                  4.3 

 Communication 38,222,279               0.7 37,743,188               0.8 479,091                    0.3 

 Transportation 191,961,237             3.7 186,141,870             3.7 5,819,367                 3.2 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 118,578,580             2.3 116,947,705             2.4 1,630,875                 0.9 

6  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 318,469,173              6.2 305,826,841              6.1 12,642,332                6.9 

7  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 203,518,334              3.9 193,934,692              3.9 9,583,641                  5.2 

8  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 195,385,187              3.8 191,473,781              3.8 3,911,406                  2.1 

 Metal Industry 144,495,595             2.8 141,940,850             2.9 2,554,745                 1.4 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 50,889,592               1.0 49,532,931               1.0 1,356,661                 0.7 

9  Textile And Textile Products Industry 183,846,868              3.6 178,808,591              3.6 5,038,277                  2.8 

 Textile Industry 133,871,684             2.6 130,214,671             2.6 3,657,014                 2.0 

 Garment Industry 40,423,961               0.8 39,365,009               0.8 1,058,951                 0.6 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     9,551,223                 0.2 9,228,911                 0.2 322,312                    0.2 

10  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 167,814,160              3.3 163,383,308              3.3 4,430,853                  2.4 

11  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 166,186,738              3.2 161,972,255              3.3 4,214,484                  2.3 

12  Finance Commissioning 124,215,042              2.4 123,741,504              2.5 473,539                     0.3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 96,320,563               1.9 96,240,078               1.9 80,485                      0.0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 27,894,479               0.5 27,501,426               0.6 393,054                    0.2 

13  Transportation Vehicles Industry 93,588,640                1.8 91,484,396                1.8 2,104,244                  1.1 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 55,972,632               1.1 54,805,528               1.1 1,167,104                 0.6 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 37,616,008               0.7 36,678,868               0.7 937,140                    0.5 

14  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 87,110,957                1.7 83,592,675                1.7 3,518,282                  1.9 

 Culture Services 23,844,939               0.5 23,341,190               0.5 503,750                    0.3 

 Other Public Services 63,266,017               1.2 60,251,486               1.2 3,014,532                 1.6 

15  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 83,854,255                1.6 82,698,019                1.7 1,156,236                  0.6 

16  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 79,901,964                1.5 79,162,365                1.6 739,599                     0.4 

17  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 68,614,053                1.3 68,499,627                1.4 114,426                     0.1 

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 64,094,235                1.2 61,875,060                1.2 2,219,175                  1.2 

19  Machinery & Equipment Industry 61,602,049                1.2 60,074,863                1.2 1,527,186                  0.8 

 Machinery & Equipment 42,104,227               0.8 41,239,579               0.8 864,648                    0.5 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 19,497,822               0.4 18,835,283               0.4 662,539                    0.4 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 56,808,402                1.1 53,872,035                1.1 2,936,367                  1.6 

21  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 46,632,901                0.9 46,046,337                0.9 586,565                     0.3 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 28,806,744               0.6 28,404,315               0.6 402,428                    0.2 

 Printing Industry 17,826,158               0.3 17,642,021               0.4 184,136                    0.1 

22  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 38,688,792                0.7 37,709,503                0.8 979,289                     0.5 

23  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 38,448,955                0.7 37,122,594                0.7 1,326,361                  0.7 

24  Health & Social Services 38,302,609                0.7 37,630,121                0.8 672,488                     0.4 

25  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 35,434,827                0.7 33,737,047                0.7 1,697,780                  0.9 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 25,620,847                0.5 25,228,259                0.5 392,588                     0.2 

27  Wood & Wood Products Industry 17,614,968                0.3 17,354,578                0.3 260,390                     0.1 

28  Education 16,166,286                0.3 14,849,878                0.3 1,316,408                  0.7 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 6,964,702                  0.1 6,299,125                  0.1 665,577                     0.4 

30  Fishery 3,728,129                  0.1 3,563,397                  0.1 164,732                     0.1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 1,068,710                  0.0 814,700                     0.0 254,010                     0.1 

5,158,983,670           100.0 4,975,824,808           100.0 183,158,862              100.0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating licenses 

have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing 

loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic 

banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


